FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	Z · O 03-2	6-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner			ocuments or copy thereofercompany.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1016	647418	receiving party(ies)
QUALIX GROUP, INC.		Name:	LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC.
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:	2850 El Camino Real
X Corporation-State: Delaware	e	City: Mountain View State	: CA ZIP: 194040-1456
Other		Individual(a) aitima	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	parties attached?  Yes x No	Individual(s) citizen	Snip
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association	The second secon
X Assignment	☐ Merger	General Partnershi	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
Other:		X Corporation-State:	Delaware
Execution Date: April 19, 1999		Other If assignee is not domicile designation is attached:	ed in the United States, a domestic representative □ Yes □ No
		(Designation must be a se	eparate document from Assignment)
		Additional names and add	dresses attached? ☐ Yes x No
Application Number(s) or Regi	intration Number(s)	B. Trademark Reg	gistration No(s): 1,941,501
••			
A. Trademark A	pplication No(s):		
	Additional numb	pers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should be a second or concerning to the second or concerning	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and registrations involved 1
Name: Bruce W. Schwab, Esq		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOV Two Embarcadero Cen	WNSEND AND CREW LLP Iter, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Enclosed	harge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, Califorr (415) 576-0200	nia 94111-3834	X Charge any addition of this application,  8. Deposit account numbers	nal fees associated with this paper or during the pendency or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. per: 20-1430
			y of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		1 002 1110 01110 1	
	d belief, the foregoing is true and correct	and any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.
TO the bost of my whomouge and	<b>.</b>		,
Bruce W. Schwab			3/5/01
Name of Person Signin	ng ,	$\wedge$	Date / / /
		)./////	
	Signature	<del></del>	
			d document: 2
10 Change Correspondence Ad		cover sheet, attachments an	g document. 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1	ot detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover to:	•	
03/23/2001 EMUELLER 00000071		missioner for Trademarks ox: Assignments	
0 FC:481 40.00 CH		hington, D.C. 20231	
			TRADEMARK
\		R	EEL: 002256 FRAME: 0683

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, QUALIX GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") whose address is 1900 S. Norfolk Street, Suite 224, San Mateo, California 94403, has adopted, used, and is using the marks identified herein that are registered or the subject of pending applications worldwide; and

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE
OCTOPUS	BENELUX	9 16	891674 04/11/97	612991 04/11/97
OCTOPUS	CANADA		839 <b>886</b> 11/27/97	
OCTOPUS	SWITZERLAND	9 16	97-3324 04/28/97	445957 04/28/97
OCTOPUS	GERMANY	9	39720978.9 04/14/97	39720978 06/15/97
OCTOPUS	GREAT BRITAIN	9 16	2128496 04/03/97	2128496 07/07/00
OCTOPUS	US	009;	74/431797 09/03/ <b>9</b> 3	1941501 12/12/95

WHEREAS, LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 3210 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of acquiring said marks worldwide and the registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby does assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and pending applications for such marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0684

Assignment from Qualix Group, Inc. to Legato Systems, Inc. Page 2

This Assignment is effective as of \_

April 19, 1999

QUALIX GROUP, INC.

Date: 2/20/01

Title: Broadent

(notary certificate)

LEGATO SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Andrew D. H.ii Title: Viù Presdent +

General Coursel

(notary certificate)

SF 1188854 vl

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of <u>Santa Clar</u>	ss.
country of The Country of	<u> </u>
On, before me,(	Carole C. Barnett Notary Public.  Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe," Notary Public")  Cole
personally appeared <u>Louso</u> (	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Dersonally known to me-
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
CAROLE C. BARNETT Commission # 1236903 Notary Public - Colifornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Parole C. Bainett
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL ————
Though the information below is not required by la	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Hoologni	ment of Octopus Irademark
Document Date: Off date 4/19/99 Su	gred 2   zulo) Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:An	drew D. Hell
Sampaitu(ios) Claimed by Signer	•
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	edent
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
•	No. 5007 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-80

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0686** 

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	ss.
county of Carrot Carrot	<b>J</b>
On $21600$ , before me, $0$ personally appeared $10000$	arole C. Barnett. Notana Puntis
Date Add A	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar Public")
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
CAROLE C. BARNETT	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1236903  Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorized
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2003	capacity(ies), and that by his/ <del>her/thei</del> signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	<u> </u>
Place Notary Seal Above	Carole C. Barnett Signature of Notary Public
OF	PTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal an	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document od reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ma Las colemn landa mark
Title or Type of Document: The Common Quality to Legato:	Signed Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: 2# 41191199	9 2160 Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	rus C Cole
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	A C
Signer's Name: Andrew D. H.	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s): UP Y L	eneral Counsel Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	saistte.

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0687**